H.R. No. 429

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Those Texans who give of their time and talents to 2 pursue the challenging and worthwhile work of public service are 3 most deserving of our gratitude and admiration, and Nancy DeWitt 4 has distinguished herself as one such individual; and

5 WHEREAS, First elected to the Alpine City Council to 6 represent Ward 5 in 2003, Ms. DeWitt brought to the position a rich 7 and varied professional background, including 16 years of 8 employment at El Paso Community College and 12 years at Texas Tech 9 University, during which time she gained valuable experience in the 10 areas of budgeting, marketing, and public relations; and

11 WHEREAS, Though reelected to the Alpine City Council, she 12 recently resigned from the council in order to spend more time with 13 her family; and

14 WHEREAS, Ms. DeWitt is currently the president of OSO Press, 15 a publishing company, and this achievement represents the 16 culmination of many years' effort; and

WHEREAS, Throughout her career, she has drawn strength and support from her loving and close-knit family, including her husband, Ben, and their children; and

20 WHEREAS, Nancy DeWitt made many significant contributions to 21 the betterment of the City of Alpine during her tenure in office, 22 and her achievements have indeed had a positive effect on the town 23 she is proud to call home; now, therefore, be it

24 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas

1

H.R. No. 429
1 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby honor Nancy DeWitt for her
2 public service and extend to her sincere best wishes for the future;
3 and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
prepared for Ms. DeWitt as an expression of high regard by the Texas
House of Representatives.

Gallego

H.R. No. 429

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 429 was adopted by the House on July 19, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House